SLS0009  SLS -  February 6, 2018 1:41 PM
CAT.# APPROVALS
JOB TYPE
INTEGRAL BALLASTED LUMINAIRE
 1. For wire gauge, replace first X with 6 - 16/3; 4 - 14/3; or 2 - 12/3; (NOTE: 120V 1500W units must use 14/3 or 12/3);
         For voltage replace second X with 1 - 120V; 2 - 208V; 3 - 240V; 4 - 277V; 5 - 480V; 6 - 347V
 2. Hull adds 4 lbs. to total weight - shipped separately except on N/M/W optics (assembled on unit)
 3. N/M/W beam distributions not available in HPS; Luminaire shipped as completely assembled unit

 performance lens
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: SLS-1000P-1-N-8-3CXX
Ballast Type Beam
Distance
Series Wattage Voltage Options
Applications -
• Designed to efficiently light recreational, collegiate and professional events. Arena, sign, facade, area,
accent, parking lot, and general security lighting are additional application for the Sportsliter Solution
Series flood light.
Construction -
• Die cast aluminum housing
• Isolated die cast aluminum socket housing
• Thermally isolated ballast compartment, capacitor compartment, and wiring chamber    (maximum 90˚
input cord.)
• Vertical aiming/repositioning memory
• Horizontal aiming indicator
• Lektrocote® polyester powder paint finish (gray).
• Aiming sights sold seperately
Optics/Electrical System -
• Optional spill/glare control optics
• Sealed and finished parabolic reflector
• Four point stainless steel latching, lens ring, and door hinge
• Silicone gasketing
• Tempered clear glass lens
• Filtered optics
• Lamp support standard 22 7/8” diameter maximum
Installation -
• One captive mounting bolt (3/4” dia.) installed in fixture
• Single ballast cover plate for easy access
• Large wiring compartment
SPECIFICATIONS
SLS
Test, Certifications, Listings -
• 1g, 100,000 cycle vibration tested.
• Wind tunnel tested to 120 m.p.h.
• Hubbell Guard™ treated external hardware
• UL 1598 listed and CSA c/us certified for use in wet locations
SLS0009  SLS -  February 6, 2018 1:41 PM
INTEGRAL BALLASTED LUMINAIRE
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT
SLS INTEGRAL BALLAST DIMENSIONS
Aimed 40 degrees
below horizontal
B
A
C
Aimed 40 degrees
below horizontalA
B
C
D
 A B C D
 22 1⁄2” 5 1⁄4” 35 3⁄4”
Axial Optics  572 mm 133 mm 908 mm
 22 1⁄2” 5 1⁄4” 36 5⁄8” 5 1⁄4"
Horizontal Optics  572 mm 133 mm 930 mm 133 mm
   Note 2.8 EPA per fixture
Horizontal Optic
Axial
Optic
Integral Luminaires     Weight
METAL HALIDE  lbs  kg
Axial, 1000W 47.0 21.4
Axial, 1500W 50.0 22.8
Horizontal, 1000W 49.5 22.6
Horizontal, 1500W 52.5 23.9
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
1000w 51.0 23.2
Remote Yoke Heads